PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Atsushi Ninomiya	03/09/2009
Yoshimi Kasai	03/09/2009
Nobutaka Miyamoto	03/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hitachi Medical Corporation			
Street Address:	14-1, Sotokanda 4-chome			
Internal Address:	Chiyoda-ku			
City:	Tokyo			
State/Country:	JAPAN			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29311201

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-312-6600

Email: rperez@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP
Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan E. Schiavelli

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

500812658 REEL: 022425 FRAME: 0234

OP \$40,00 29

ASSIGNMENT						ATTY. DOCKET NO.:		
								500.1143D00
nerein	WHEREAS the below na after referred to as the ASSIG	NOR invented	l a certain	impro	vement relating to			ventors are named below)
		1	ULTRA	SONI	C PROBE CON	INE	CTOR	
	for which an application for I		s be filed	in the	United States Date	nt an	d Trodemark Office wa	s executed on even date.
1								
	for which U.S. Application N	Io. 29/	311,2 01		for Letters Patent	was	filed in the U.S. Patent	and Trademark Office on
	January 15, 2009					·		•
	for which an International Ap	oplication was	filed on			23		, designating the United States.
	AND WHEREAS	Hitachi M	edical	Corp	oration			
		14-1, Soto	kanda	4-ch	ome, Chiyoda	a-kı	1	
		Tokyo, Jaj	pan	<u>-</u>		4. 4. a.l		to said invention and application
herein	after referred to as the ASSI	IGNEE, is des	sirous of s thereof.	acquiri and a	ing the entire righ nv and all Letters	e, un Pate	e, and interest in and nt which may be grant	to said invention and application, sed thereon, including any and all
tenew	ale refermes regraminations	and extensions	: thereof.					
	NOW WITNESSETH	that for good :	and valus	ible co	nsideration, the re	eceip	t whereof is hereby ac	knowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby
assign	s, solis, and transfers to ASS	SIGNEE, its a	ssigns an	d legal	representatives, t	he en	itire and exclusive right	t, title and interest in and to said
invent	ion and application, including	g any and all d	ivisions a	nd con	tinuations thereof,	and	any and all Letters Pate	ent which may be granted therefor,
includ	ing any and all renewals, re	189ues, reexam	inations :	End ex	ichsions uncreoi, a	nu II tha I	t and to any and an pr	iority and/or convention rights or y countries foreign thereto, SAID
DENETI	its accruing of to accrue will	a respect to us	to have	hold e	ung or parents in .	eald	invention and applicati	on, including any and all divisions
42210	JNEE, its assigns and legal n	epresentatives	to mave, i	zhich n	say he granted the	eefor	including any and all	renewals, reissues, reexaminations
and or	standions thorough with all the	e rights nower	s. privíle:	ges and	i advantages in an	vwis	e arising from or apper	taining thereto, for and during the
FAVOR A	w terms of any and all each I	etters Patent w	/hen oran	ted, inc	eluding any and all	rene	wals, reissucs, rccxamı	nations and extensions increoi, for
the us	e and benefit of ASSIGNEE	and its assigns	and loga	I repre	sentatives, in as ar	nple	and beneficial a manne	r to all intents and purposes as the
ASSI	SNOR might or could have be	eld and enjoye	d the sam	e. if th	e assignment had r	ot bo	en made.	
	ANTO ASSIGNOD hard	hy sorees to a	wecute Ai	nanc	rs that may be ne	CESS	ery to file applications	in the United States and foreign
count	ries for said invention and to	assign the san	ne to said	ASSI	GNEE, its assigns	and	legal representatives an	d to execute any other papers that
may b	e needed in connection with	filing said appl	lications a	nd sec	uring Letters Pater	ns en	ercon. Tandomorka to isana 2	Letters Patent on said application,
١.	AND ASSIGNOR authors and any and all divisions and co	orizes and requ	lests the	Commi	3810ner di Patents	ana A lee	Trauematks to lasue a	cordance herewith.
and o	n any and all divisions and co	nunuations the	ereot, to A	ADDAJI F Antor	ven, its assigns an	Krai	s. I.I.P the nower to in	sort on this assignment any further
idanri	Inc undersigned nereby	granua) me ra esare or desir:	shie in o	rder to	comply with the	rule	s of the United States	Patent and Trademark Office for
record	farion of this document.	boary or desire	-DIV 144 O					
		IN TESTIMO	HW YNC	EREO	F this assignment i	s exe	cuted by ASSIGNOR.	
291	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST N	AMED INVENTOR] INVE	NTOR	S SIGNATURE	DATE
	Atsushi NINOMIYA	A			Atsush	i	Linoncega	March 9. 2009
202	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT IN	VENTOR			INVE	NTOR	S SIGNATURE	DATÉ
	Yoshimi KASAI				Yoshim	. 1	Z/- (a)	March 9, 2009
203	FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVE	6NTOR					'S BIGNATURE	DATE
243								
1	Nobutaka MIYAMO	OTC			Nobutaka	Ma	ramoto	March 16.2009
204	FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT IN	VENTOR			DVVB	NTOR	's signature	DATE
205	FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVE	NTOR			Dive	NTOR	'S SIONATURE	DATE
							1. JH 2 77	
306	FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVE	SNTOR			INVE	NTOR	'S SIGNATURE	DATE

PATENT REEL: 022425 FRAME: 0235

RECORDED: 03/20/2009